GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Panchayats & Rural Development Department (6th – 10th floor) (Joint BDO Cell - jtbdocell@gmail.com) Joint Administrative Building; Block – HC 7: Sector – III Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700106



Memo No.4879/RD/O/C/5T-01/2023

Date: 16-08-2023

NOTIFICATION

The Governor has been pleased, in the interest of public service, to transfer the following Joint Block Development Officers in the manner stated below with immediate effect and until further order.

SI. No	Name	Present Place of Posting	New place of posting
1	Rabi Roy	Joint BDO (HQ), Paschim Bardhhaman	OSD in the rank of Joint BDO, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia
2	Sk Ashfar Ali	Joint BDO, Nakashipara Dev. Block, Nadia	Joint BDO, Onda Dev. Block, Bankura
3	Silpa Bhagat	Joint BDO, Karimpur-II Dev. Block, Nadia	Joint BDO, Burdwan-II Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman
4	Ram Das	Joint BDO, Burdwan-II Dev. Block, Purba Bardhhaman	Joint BDO, Nakashipara Dev. Block, Nadia
5	Saikat Dutta	Joint BDO, Ramnagar-II Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Joint BDO, Nandigram-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur
6	Dibakar Paul	Joint BDO, Chandipur Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur	Joint BDO, Ramnagar-II Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur
7	Aritra Dalui	Joint BDO, Banshihari Dev. Block, Dakshin Dinajpur	Joint BDO, Kotulpur Dev. Block, Bankura
8	Prosanta Sonar	Joint BDO, Kotulpur Dev. Block, Bankura	Joint BDO, Matigara Dev. Block, Darjeeling
9	Manabendra Nath Saha	Joint BDO, Matigara Dev. Block, Darjeeling	Joint BDO, Banshihari Dev. Block, Dakshin Dinajpur
10	Suman Jha	Joint BDO, Goalpokher-II Dev. Block, Uttar Dinajpur	Joint BDO, Madarihat Birpara Dev. Block, Alipurduar
11	Budesh Lama	Joint BDO, Madarihat Birpara Dev. Block, Alipurduar	Joint BDO, Goalpokher-II Dev. Block, Uttar Dinajpur

This order will take immediate effect and the above-mentioned officers are directed to join at their new places of posting immediately or they shall be treated as stand released from their present places of posting on 31/08/2023 afternoon in order to join their new places of posting.

By Order of the Governor,

16/08/2023

Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS Exe Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal



Memo No.4879/1(11)/RD/O/C/5T-01/2023

Date: 16-08-2023

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata.
- 2. The Director, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia.
- 3. The District Magistrate, _____
- 4. The Joint Secretary, IT Cell, P&RD Department to arrange for uploading this Notification in the website of this Department
- 5. The District Panchayats & Rural Development Officer, ______ with request to send joining letter of the Joint BDOs to this end.
- 6. P.S. to HMIC, P&RD Department for kind appraisal of HMIC.
- 7. The Block Development Officer, ______ for compliance.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, ______ for compliance.
- 9. Sr. PA to the Secretary, P&RD Department for kind appraisal of Secretary.
- 10. Smt/ Sri____
- 11. Personal file of the incumbent Joint BDO.

Wth 08 2023

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal